Frontiers in Marine Science
OPEN ACCESS
EDITED BY
Marco Bajo,
National Research Council (CNR), Italy
REVIEWED BY
Yi Shan,
Guangzhou University, China

a purely elastic state. And so in this study Gmax was obtained using the
extrapolation method at 0.0001% strain (Hardin and Drnevich, 1972).
Figure 7 illustrates the variation trend of Gmax of the Yangtze River
floodplain soft soil withU. As shown in Figures 4 and 5,Gmax increases
with increasingU under different consolidation conditions, and the two
exhibit an exponential correlation. This indicates that Gmax of the
undisturbed Yangtze River floodplain soft soil is influenced not only by
the initial effective confining pressure and the consolidation ratio kc,
but also by U.
TABLE 2 Basic physical properties and test cases of soil samples.
Sample ID H/m r/g•cm-3 w/% e w/% sm’/kPa kc U
C-50-1.0-0.6 6.0-6.1 1.70 41.08 1.12 17.4 50 1.0 0.6
C-50-1.0-0.8 6.1-6.2 1.73 40.11 1.10 17.2 50 1.0 0.8
C-50-1.0-0.95 6.2-6.3 1.74 39.55 1.09 17.5 50 1.0 0.95
C-50-1.0-1.0 6.3-6.4 1.71 41.45 1.13 17.3 50 1.0 1.0
C-100-1.0-0.6 13.0-13.1 1.75 40.21 1.12 16.7 100 1.0 0.6
C-100-1.0-0.8 13.1-13.2 1.71 39.59 1.16 16.9 100 1.0 0.8
C-100-1.0-0.95 13.2-13.3 1.73 40.50 1.09 17.6 100 1.0 0.95
C-100-1.0-1.0 13.3-13.4 1.75 39.33 1.13 17.8 100 1.0 1.0
C-150-1.0-0.6 20.0-20.1 1.75 40.14 1.13 17.8 150 1.0 0.6
C-150-1.0-0.8 20.1-20.2 1.73 39.82 1.14 17.1 150 1.0 0.8
C-150-1.0-0.95 20.2-20.3 1.77 41.43 1.12 17.5 150 1.0 0.95
C-150-1.0-1.0 20.3-20.4 1.70 41.66 1.18 17.0 150 1.0 1.0
C-100-1.2-0.6 13.5-13.6 1.75 40.21 1.12 16.7 100 1.2 0.6
C-100-1.2-0.8 13.6-13.7 1.74 38.65 1.07 16.3 100 1.2 0.8
C-100-1.2-0.95 13.7-13.8 1.75 40.52 1.11 16.8 100 1.2 0.95
C-100-1.2-1.0 13.8-13.9 1.77 40.60 1.26 16.7 100 1.2 1.0
C-100-1.4-0.6 13.9-14.0 1.79 40.42 1.01 16.5 100 1.4 0.6
C-100-1.4-0.8 14.0-14.1 1.73 41.70 1.14 16.9 100 1.4 0.8
C-100-1.4-0.95 14.1-14.2 1.75 42.41 0.95 17.1 100 1.4 0.95
C-100-1.4-1.0 14.2-14.3 1.76 41.38 1.08 16.3 100 1.4 1.0
FIGURE 3
Equivalent linear dynamic viscoelastic constitutive model.
frontiersin.org